

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No:WA No.258 of 2024 & Batch

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10	05.05.2025	<u>NJS,J & TRR,J</u> A request is made on behalf of the learned Advocate General to grant some time and the request is opposed by Mr. J. Sudheer, learned counsel for the contesting respondents. Be that as it may. As the matter is likely to take some time we deem it appropriate to hear the appeal by fixing an early date, immediately after summer vacation-2025. Accordingly, list on 30.06.2025. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>TRR, J</u> Ssv	