

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No. W.A.Nos.258, 259, 269, 271, 274, 277, 279, 287, 314,
317, 318, 319, 338, 339, 341, 342, 343, 344,
345, 348, 349, 354, 357, 358, 360, 362, 363,
364, 369, 370, 371, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376,
377, 407, 420 and 442 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.11.2025	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> The learned Advocate General submits that in compliance of the directions 20 (f) and (g) of the order dated 24.06.2022 they are ready to produce the answer sheets before the Court. Considering the submissions of the learned Advocate General, the following directions are issued to receive the answer sheets from the Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission (for short A.P.P.S.C) and to preserve the same in the safe custody of the Registrar(Judicial) of this Court. 1) The concerned officers of the A.P.P.S.C shall hand over the answer scripts to the Registrar (Judicial) after conducting inventory in the presence of the officers deputed by the A.P.P.S.C and in the presence of the Registrar(Judicial) of this	

		Court under proper acknowledgment. 2) The A.P.P.S.C shall handover the disks containing the scanned copy of the answer sheets of the candidates which were sent to the evaluators for digital evaluation before the Court along with answer scripts referred in direction No.1. 3) The Registrar(Judicial) shall cause verification of the contents of the hard disk at random, so as to availability of scanned answer scripts in disks. 4) After receipt of the same, Registrar(Judicial) shall keep the same in a safe custody under seal and lock and duly guarded 24/7 and under the surveillance of the C.C cameras till the necessary orders are to be passed by this Court. Post on 11.11.2025. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS,J	
	TM		

--	--	--	--