

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. W.A.Nos.258, 259, 269, 271, 274, 277, 279, 287, 314,
317, 318, 319, 338, 339, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 348, 349, 354, 357,
358, 360, 362, 363, 364, 369, 370, 371, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376, 377,
407, 420 and 442 of 2024; 77 of 2025 and C.C.No.826 of 2026.

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.06.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> Dr. Ravi Shankar Ayyanar, IPS, Director General of Police and Head of the Special Investigation Team (SIT), represented by Sri. Menda Lakshminarayana, learned State Public Prosecutor, placed a sealed cover containing the Interim Investigation Report of the SIT. In the open Court, the said sealed cover is opened by the Court Officer and this Court perused the Interim Report. After perusing the same, again the Interim Report is kept in the sealed cover and handed over to the Registrar (Judicial) to place the same before the Bench on the next date of hearing. The Head of the SIT present before this Court would submit that 80% of the work entrusted to them has been complied with and for completion of the remaining 20% work entrusted to them and to submit Final Investigation Report sought three (03) weeks	Contd..

		time. Considering the request of the Special Investigation Team (SIT) Head, three (03) weeks time is granted finally to submit Final Investigation Report. Post on 24.07.2026. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS,J SA	
--	--	---	--